

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3389-3390 OF 2001

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, AURANGABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S BALAKRISHNA INDUSTRIES & ANOTHER  
)

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.4960-4962/2004

(with application for c/delay in filing appeal and ex-parte stay and  
with office report)

Date: 25/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv. for

Mr. P.Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.Lakshmikumaran, Adv.

in CA 3389-90/01

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv. for

Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

in CA 4960-4962/2004

Mr. Ravikesh K. Sinha, Adv. for

For RR No.3

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per Office Report dated 18.4.2006, M/s Modistone Limited,

respondent No.1 herein, is closed at present and is under BIFR being a sick unit.

An Official Liquidator has been appointed. It is stated by the counsel for the

appellant that he has moved an application today for bringing on record the

official liquidator to represent M/s Modistone Limited.

Issue notice.

To be placed after the service is complete on the Official Liquidator.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Singh )

Court Master

Court Master