

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3389-3390 OF 2001

Commissioner of Central Excise, Aurangabad

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.Balakrishna Industries & anr.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With

C.A. Nos. 4960-4962/2004 (with appl(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and ex parte stay and impl  
eading the

official liquidator with office report)

Date: 25/07/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. Sudhinder, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv. for

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant, states that he is not feeling well. Seeks adjournment.

Not for this week.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master